

Manorma & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 8 of 2025

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Notice. Mr. B.C.Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3-State. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to reply.

Separate notice to respondents No. 4 & 5 be issued, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week.

Needless to say, pendency of present execution petition shall not be bar for the respondents to comply with the mandate contained in the judgment, sought to be executed.

January 10, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge