

**Manorama & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No. 8 of 2025**

**10.04.2025** Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 shall be filed during the course of the day. Since learned counsel for the petitioner has received copy of the reply, he may file rejoinder to the same on or before next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time to take steps for the service of respondents No. 4 & 5, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

List on 14.05.2025.

**April 10, 2025**  
*(sunil)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**