

**Ex.PT No.8 of 2025**

28.04.2025 Present: Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG  
for the appellant- State.

Steps for service of respondents No.

4 & 5 are awaited. Steps if taken within two days,  
notice to them be issued for 14.05.2025; the date  
already fixed.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**28.04.2025**  
(Shalini)