

Manorama & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others

Execution Petition No.8 of 2025

14.05.2025

Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Further one week time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel representing the petitioner to take steps for the service of respondents No.4 & 5, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable within four weeks, failing which, this Court shall have no option but to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution.

In the meantime, respondents No.1 to 3 may also file reply, if not already filed.

May 14, 2025
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge