

Manorama and Anr. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Execution Petition No. 8 of 2025

19.6.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalata, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Though respondents No. 4 and 5 stand served, but since they have chosen not to be represented before this Court, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Though reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within four weeks.

June 19, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge