

**Manorama & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.**

**Ex. Petition No. 8 of 2025**

**25.07.2025** Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Geol, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents is on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder.

**July 25, 2025**  
*(sunil)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**