

Manorama and another versus State of H.P and others

Ex. Petition No. 8/2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Heard. Let respondents place on record instructions about the interest paid to the petitioners on account of delayed payment of Grant-in-Aid to them in terms of judgment passed on 09.01.2019 in *Manorma and others versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others (TA No.3532 of 2015)*. Interest if any, due to the petitioners be also released in their favour by the next date.

List on 22.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yagesh)